PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip Y. Goldman	04/04/2003
Richard A. Landsman	04/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mailblocks, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12414568	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vrobinson@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15690.10.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara D. Jones

Total Attachments: 5

source=15690-10-Assignment#page1.tif source=15690-10-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0538 JF \$40.00 1241456

500828054

source=15690-10-Assignment#page3.tif source=15690-10-Assignment-Recordation#page1.tif source=15690-10-Assignment-Recordation#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0539

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 15690.10

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Phillip Y. Goldman 400 Fir Lane Los Altos, CA 94024

Richard A. Landsman 631 Worth Lane Scotts Valley, CA 95066

respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled SORTING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES USING ATTRIBUTES OF THE SENDER ADDRESS hereinafter called the "invention."

The Assignee, Mailblocks, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at Los Altos: 201 Main Street, Suite 100, Los Altos, California, 94022, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

1

PATENT REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0540 In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this day of April 2003.

Phillip Y. Goldman

DATED this ____ day of April 2003.

Richard A. Landsman

W:\15690\10\DFW0000006489V001.doc



SEPTEMBER 22, 2003

60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84111

PTAS WORKMAN NYDEGGER (F/K/A WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

102431077A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/18/2003

REEL/FRAME: 013983/0782

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GOLDMAN, PHILLIP Y.

DOC DATE: 04/04/2003

ASSIGNOR:

LANDSMAN, RICHARD A.

DOC DATE: 04/04/2003

ASSIGNEE:

MAILBLOCKS, INC.

201 MAIN STREET, SUITE 100 LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

SERIAL NUMBER: 10418373

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/18/2003

ISSUE DATE:

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0543

ocket No.: 15690.10

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-25	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	V		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and 10243	1077 ttached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip Y. Goldman Richard A. Landsman		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: Mailblocks, Inc.		
		Address: 201 Main Stree	et. Suite 100	
		Addicas. ====================================	7475	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		95	
3. Nature of conveyance:			ř =	
☑ Assignment ☐	t 🔲 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	☐ Change of Name	City: Los Altos	State/Prov.: CA	
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 94022	
Execution Date: April 4, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nbers(s): //\	18373		
If this document is being filed togeth	10 •	, the execution date of the ap	plication is: April 4, 2003	
	g date	B. Patent No.(s)		
, alone, pp. sales	g			
\				
04/21/2003 WABRHAM1 00000059 10418373				
03 FC:8021 40.00 G	P)			
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛭 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: R. Burns Israelsen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 42,685 Address: 022913		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
		credited or debited to deposit account		
		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFF			8. Deposit account number:	
City: State/Prov.:		23-3178		
Country:	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
Carl T. Reed	Car	Mess	4/18/03	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Ţ		cover sheet, attachments, and		